
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1662
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
LINKING OF DFC
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal for linking the Dedicated Freight Corridors (DFC) with Attari Station near
Wagah Border;

(b) if so, the details threreof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A request from Government of Punjab has been received for extension of Eastern Dedicated Freight Corridor upto Amritsar/Attari.

(c): Does not arise.
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